

12th August, 2021

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001**

**Stock Code : 10029405
Scrip ID : SUDHA APPARELS**

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 12th August, 2021

Dear Sir,

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 12th August, 2021 has considered and approved, inter-alia Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Pursuant to regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Un-Audited Financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 along with copy of Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 2:30 P.M. and concluded at 2:55 P.M.

Submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **SUDHA APPARELS LIMITED**



**RAJESH GUPTA
COMPANY SECRETARY**

SUDHA APPARELS LIMITED

Regd. Office :2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700020

CIN:L27204WB1979PLC032215

Website : www.sudhaapparels.com

Email : secretarial@sudhaapparels.com

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	A. Revenue from Operations				
	a) Interest Income	439.07	250.04	367.93	1,472.10
	b) Dividend Income	-	0.44	-	49.77
	c) Rental Income	261.44	261.24	349.41	1,310.06
	d) Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
	e) Other Income	-	7.00	-	7.00
	f) Profit on sale of Investment	1.70	-	-	-
	g) Sales of Traded Goods	300.00	1,099.58	-	1,940.17
	Total Revenue from operations (A)	1,002.21	1,618.30	717.34	4,779.10
	B. Other Income	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (a+b+c)	1,002.21	1,618.30	717.34	4,779.10
2	Expenses				
	a) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	(0.42)	-	1,840.17
	b) Change in inventories of stock - in - trade	302.42	1,090.33	-	79.28
	c) Employees Benefits expenses	5.84	7.58	6.70	27.34
	d) Finance Cost	230.59	181.39	166.80	709.82
	e) Depreciation & Amortisation expense	43.65	46.14	49.29	194.02
	f) Net loss on Fair value change	-	8.52	8.52	34.07
	g) Loss on sale of Investment	-	-	-	0.58
	h) Impairment on financial Instruments	-	-	-	-
	i) Other Expenses	7.33	58.02	24.43	90.61
	j) Contingent Provision against Standard Assets	-	-	-	-
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f+g+h)	589.83	1,391.56	255.74	2,975.89
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	412.38	226.74	461.60	1,803.21
4	Exceptional Items gain/(loss)				
	Provision for Diminution in value of Investment	-	-	-	-
	Provision for Non Performing Assets	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional and extraordinary Items and before Tax (3 - 4)	412.38	226.74	461.60	1,803.21
6	Tax Expense				
	Current Tax	-	417.00	-	417.00
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
		-	417.00	-	417.00
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period	412.38	(190.26)	461.60	1,386.21
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Due to Change in Fair Value of Investments	2,531.50	1,500.99	1,959.48	3,081.53
	Due to remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations	-	(0.22)	0.47	(0.22)
	Deferred Tax	(605.54)	(358.98)	(448.46)	(737.05)
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	1,925.96	1,141.79	1,511.49	2,344.26
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,338.34	951.53	1,973.09	3,730.47
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face Value Rs. 10/- each)	78.98	78.98	78.98	78.98
11	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve				39,384.73
12	Basic/Diluted Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) on Net Profit / (Loss) (Not annualised/Rs.)	52.21	(24.09)	58.45	175.51



SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED

	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Income from Financing & Investment Activities	740.77	1,357.06	367.93	3,469.04
	b) Income from Renting & Other Activities	261.44	261.24	349.41	1,310.06
	Total Income	1,002.21	1,618.30	717.34	4,779.10
2	Segment results : Profit before Tax and after interest on financing segment				
	a. Financing activities	425.18	193.03	328.28	1,396.99
	b. Renting services	217.79	215.10	300.12	1,116.04
	Total	642.97	408.13	628.40	2,513.03
	Less - Interest on financing activities	230.59	181.39	166.80	709.82
	Total Profit before Tax	412.38	226.74	461.60	1,803.21
3	Capital Employed				
	a. Financing activities	35,248.09	32,373.28	30,969.06	32,373.28
	b. Renting services	6,553.97	7,090.43	6,737.27	7,090.43
	c. Other Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total capital employed	41,802.06	39,463.71	37,706.33	39,463.71

NOTES

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2021 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The company is a Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) as defined under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard Amendment) Rules 2016 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated 30th March, 2016.
- The Company has identified two reportable primary Business Segment on the basis of risk & return involved, which are financing & Investment and Renting of Property.
- The Company's Associate, M/s. Kashagra Infrastructure Private Limited has reported NIL Profit/(Loss) in their financial results for quarter ending 30th June, 2021, hence, no consolidated financial results published.
- Provision of Income Tax will be considered on finalisation of audited financial results at the end of the year.
- Figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped /rearranged /recast wherever considered necessary.

For Sudha Apparels Limited



Sunil Gautam
Whole Time Director
DIN - 08125576

Place: Gurugram
Date: August 12, 2021

